Drawing No: 1034053 /D EC204 = 840 GR05 engc0n®
COVERSHEET

Planned document changes: Document changes: Rey
Breifly: Date: Change: after change:
No planned changes. 2023-09-21  Photos updated. D
2020-05-28 Male and Female quick coupling switches place. C
2017-11-20  Photo page corrected. Coversheet added. B

174



Drawing No: 1034053 /D EC204 = 840 GRO5

®

engcon

See instruction,
Grab adapters

POS DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS

1 |Quick hitch S4&0 GRO5 EC204 Compl. [1032890 | 1 |Grab adapter included

2 |Feather Key 650101 6

3 [MC6S M12x80 12.9 ZFSHL 6000148 | 12 |Torgque: 136Nm

4 |Adapter 90° 10151 2

5 |Sealing washer 1/8" 710701 [ 10

6 |Adapter 236-02-02 110129 2

18 |Swivel with Connection block 1028504 | 1 |Part of control system assembly

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

Complete

See "Valve blocks & Swivels”

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. @ represents hose.

2 /L



Drawing No: 1034053 /D

EC204 - S40 GROS

®

engcon

5 6 5 16 517 5 17
Lock: S
Close/Open
B—e=
15—=E5
10
T 8
Grab: iT;L“
Close 7 Open W\\j__%\n! é\/ L
11
12
14—

13%

15—

[

13—

C/0

POS DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS

L |Adapter 90° 110151 2

5 |Sealing washer 1/8" 710701 [ 10

6 |Adapter 236-02-02 110129 2

7 |Hose kit - Grab 7000142 | 1 |(POS.8, 10-11 included)
8 |[Hose Grab Inside 7000141 | 2

9 |Adapter 853-04-99 110184 | 2

10 [Hose Grab Long 7000112 | 2

11 [Hose Grab Short 7000113 | 2

12 |Quick coupling 1/4" male 2520 7901 2

13 |Washer GBRO4 1/4 710702 | 6 |QTY: & part of Grab adapter
14 |Quick coupling 1/4" female 2510 790110 2

15 |Adapter 1/4" 710135 4 |Part of Grab adapter
16 |Hose Lock 7000110 | 2

17 |Banjo bolt 10271 | &

See instruction,

Standard components

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. @ represents hose.

Photos on page &.

3 /4



Drawing No: 1034053 /D EC204 = 840 GRO5

engcon’

POS DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS

7 |Hose kit - Grab 7000142 | 1 [(P0OS.8, 10-11 included)
8 |Hose Grab Inside 7000141 | 2

10 |Hose Grab Long 7000112 | 2

11 [Hose Grab Short 7000113 | 2

16 [Hose Lock 7000110 | 2

Alquasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. @ represents hose.

L /L



